

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

11-12-81

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE SECRETARY

September 2, 1981

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Muthwest figeline Carp.

Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production
P. O. Box 3249

Englewood, Colorado 80155

Attention: Mr. Don H. Morrison

Administrative Order NSL-1411

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Martin Com Well No. 1 located 1910 feet from the South line and 1840 feet from the East line of Section 7, Township 31 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, Undesignated Mesaverde and Pictured Cliffs Pools, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs







STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 8741 (505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501		(505) 334-617(
DATE Sand France		
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX		-
Gentlemen:		
I have examined the application	n dated î	
for the $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	7-3 11-1
Operator	Lease and Well No.	Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as f	follows:	
The special section of the section o		
;		
		<u> </u>
Yours truly,		
Jeff a. Simite		
The state of the s		
The same see		

Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production

A Tenneco Company

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800 Delivery Address: 6061 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado

Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested July 23, 1981

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Attn: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87401 Attn: Frank Chavez



Re: Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Martin Com #1, 1910'FSL, 1840'FEL Sec 7, T31N, R7W, San Juan, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat (C-102) with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above referenced well.

Due to the placement of Tract 54's boundaries, the well location does not meet state spacing requirements. The proposed location is the only geologic and topographic site acceptable.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to the authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

Don H. Morrison Production Analyst

DHM/lo Enclosures

WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Tenneco Martin Com #1 proposed above.

BY:

DATE:	

Mailing List
Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Martin Com #1, 1910'FSL, 1840'FEL
Sec 7, T31N, R7W, San Juan, New Mexico

Amoco Production
501 Airport Drive
Farmington, NM 87401
Attn: E. E. Svoboda

Southland Royalty
Bloomfield Highway
Farmington, NM 87401
Attn: L. O. Van Ryan

El Paso Natural Gas P.O. Box 990 Farmington, NM 87401 Attn: Carl E. Matthews

Martin Exploration 1919 14th Street, Ste. 400 Boulder, CO 80302 Attn: William McCoy



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2018 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

JERGY AID MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-71

		All distances mus	I to from the cut	er hounderlee	(4 the Section.	
Operator			Lease			Well No.
	IL COMPANY	<u> </u>	Marti		County	1
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Rang	• 7W	San Juan	
J Actual Footage Loc	ration of Well:	31N		1 11	Dati V Wati	
1910		South 11r	and 1840	fe	et from the East	line
Ground Level Elev:	Producing Fo	ormation >	P∞l		-	Dedicated Acreage:
65 <u>L</u> 8	Mesaver	de/Pictured Cl	Liffs Undes	signated M	esaverde/Pict. Cl	iffs 317/158.9 Acres
1. Outline th	he acreage dedic	ated to the subj	ect well by co	lored pencil	or hachure marks on	the plat below.
2. If more to interest a	han one lease i nd royalty).	s dedicated to the	ne well, outline	e each and id	dentify the ownership	thereof (both as to working
dated by	communitization,	unitization, force	e-pooling. etc?			
this form No allowa	if necessary.) ble will be assig	ned to the well u	ntil all interes	ts have been	consolidated (by co	dated. (Use reverse side of mmunitization, unitization, an approved by the Commis-
					1	CERTIFICATION
	 	5	(Auga	tained	y certify that the information con- herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.
				7 5 60	Nome Don H	. Morrison
	1	6		W. D.	Position	
					Produ	ction Analyst
	4				Company	o oil Composit
I	, Sec	No William			Tenne	co Oil Company
1	200	1.17	A PART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF THE		1 1	13, 1981
	1 13	DIL W. T SANT	IN FE			
	7. act		7	1840*	shown notes under t	by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or my supervision, and that the same a end correct to the best of my dge and belief.
Į.						
Ę.	1	8	•0	I	Date Sur	veyed
E	 	2	1910		July	110814
	TRACT	55		[]	Registration of L	B. Kerroyr.
i	1	i	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Certifica	WNo.



